Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertant assignment of registration no. 813,016 in Assignment: 6 in the record previously recorded on Reel 002507 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of reg. no. 813,016 from Internation Paper Company to Fabrene, Inc. dated April 8, 1994.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		03/27/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabrene, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Argentia Road	
Internal Address:	Ste. 201 Plaza 5	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L5N 2R7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0813016	LUMBER GARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com
Correspondent Name: International Paper Company
Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard
Address Line 2: Attn: Stephanie A. Haupt
Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORECTIVE ASSIGNMENT - 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Haupt	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0296

900102641

CH \$40

Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/
Date:	03/27/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Correction of Prior Recordation#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0297

		\mathcal{D}
1	P PTO-1594 1-92 RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARKS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
_	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fabrene Inc. Internal Address: Suite 201, Plaza 5
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (*) ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: 2000 Argentia Road City: Mississauga State: Ontario ZIP: L5N 2R7 Country: Canada Individual(s) citizenship
3	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attache	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(<u>5</u> ,)	Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert B. Storey Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	7. YTotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: <u>M5H 3Y2</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>	© Deposit account number: 02-2095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	
	Statement and signature. To the 305 graph knowledge and belief, the foregoing infatrue copy of the original Catagrant. Jill W. Bradbury. Regn. #22.533 Name of Person Signing BP File #3728-061 So. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is 039 6481
	Do not detach thi	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademan Box Assignments University Dec. 20074	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

CORRECTION OF PRIOR RECORDATION IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FABRENE, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the law of Ontario, Canada, and having and office in Ontario, Canada.

WHEREAS, FABRENE, INC. is the current owner of Registration No. 813, 016 for LUMBER GARD® (hereinafter, "the Mark") pursuant to the Assignment executed on April 8, 1994 and recorded on July 15, 1994, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) on Reel 1186, Frame 0120; and

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (hereinafter "IPC") is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York, USA and having an office in Memphis, Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, IPC was prior owner of the Mark pursuant to the Merger executed on December 30, 1988, and recorded on July 10, 1989 in the PTO on Reel 0660, Frame 0580.

NOW THERFORE, IPC hereby declares that the Assignments executed on January 3, 2002, and November 5, 2004, and recorded on May 13, 2002, and November 8, 2004, in the PTO on Reel 2507, Frame 0184, and Reel 2973, Frame 0166, respectively, inadvertently listed the Mark and the present Correction hereby corrects the misfiling. IPC further declares that it had no right, title, or interest in the Mark or the goodwill symbolized thereby at the time it filed the Assignments recorded May 13, 2002, and November 8, 2004, and presently has no right, title, or interest in the Mark or the goodwill symbolized thereby. Any right, title, or interest in the Mark inadvertently assigned by IPC is hereby reassigned to FABRENE, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, IPC, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Correction on this 30.74 day of March, 2008.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By:

Name: Thomas W. Ryan

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This 20 day of March, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Thomas w. Ryaw, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of International Paper Company who has acknowledged, to me that she executed the same of her own free will and as the fee will of International Paper Company for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/27/2008

Jane A. Tomlinson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 19, 2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0299